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NSS REGULAR ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

S.No Date Name of The Program Place
No of Students
Participated /

Benefited1 7-4-2023 World Health Day SITAMS-SeminarHall 100
2 18-4-2023 World Heritage Day SITAMS-Gallery 200
3 19-4-2023 World Liver Day SITAMS-Gallery 100
4 22-4-2023 World Earth Day SITAMS-Gallery 150
5 24-4-2023 CPR Progamme in association withApollo Medical College, chittoor. SITAMS-IndoorStadium 200
6 5-6-2023 World Environmental Day CHITTOORFOREST 50
7 14-6-2023 World Blood Donors Day SITAMS-Gallery 200
8 3-7-2023 Guru Pournima SITAMS-Gallery 50
9 11-7-2023 World Population Day SITAMS-Gallery 50

10 15-7-2023 World Youth Skills Day SITAMS-Gallery 50
11 22-7-2023 National Flag Adaptation Day SITAMS-Gallery 50
12 26-7-2023 Kargil Vijay Diwas SITAMS-Gallery 50
13 15-8-2023 Independence Day SITAMS Ground 200
14 5-9-2023 Teachers' Day SITAMS-Gallery 200
15 15-9-2023 Engineer's Day SITAMS-Gallery 200
16 16-9-2023 Suicide Awareness and Prevention SITAMS-Gallery 100
17 16-9-2023 Vinayaka Chavithi Celebrations SITAMS 500



18 21-9-2023 International Day of Peace SITAMS-SeminarHall 50
19 25-9-2023 NSS Formation Day SITAMS-Indoor Stadium 500
20 26-9-2023 Awareness Programme on evil effectsof I D Liquor & Drugs SITAMS-Indoor Stadium 500
21 29-9-2023 Drawing Competition for children’sday in association with TV99 Channel SITAMS-SeminarHall 50
22 4-10-2023 Essay writing competition SITAMS-509Room 50
23 5-10-2023 Blood Donation Camp SITAMS-LibraryBlock 100
24 7-11-2023 National Cancer Awareness Day SITAMS-509Room 100
25 11-11-2023 National Education Day SITAMS-Gallery 200
26 21-11-2023 World Television Day SITAMS-Gallery 100
27 26-11-2023 Constitution Day of India SITAMS 200
28 1-12-2023 World AIDS Day SITAMS-SeminarHall 200
29 5-12-2023 International Volunteer Day SITAMS-Gallery 100
30 15-12-2023 Awareness on Transform Yourself toTransform The Nation SITAMS-Gallery 200
31 16-12-2023 Vijay Diwas SITAMS-Gallery 200
32 22-12-2023 National Mathematics Day SITAMS-Gallery 200
33 23-12-2023 Kisan Diwas SITAMS-IndoorStadium 200
34 4-2-2024 World Cancer Day Class Room-412 60
35 13-2-2024 World Radio Day Class Room-414 60
36 21-2-2024 International Mother Language Day Class Room-416 60
37 28-02-2024 National Science Day Class Room-418 60



NSS PO

(Mr. K.YOGAPRASAD)

38 18/03/2024
to

24/03/2024
Special Camp BommasandramVillage 50



World Health Day (7-4-2023)

World Heritage Day (18-4-2023)



World Liver Day (19-4-2023)

World Earth Day  (22-4-2023)



CPR Program in association with Apollo Medical College, chittoor.
24-4-2023



WORLD ENVIRONMENTAL DAY (5-6-2023)





In the eve of world environment day Govt. of AP organized the event in associationwith Forest department. They organized cycle rally and gave awareness on need oftrees. Chittoor district collector, SP & DFO graced the function & provided thebreakfast.



GURU POURNIMA (3-7-2023)



In the eve of Guru Pournima, NSS volunteers got blessings from staff for their brightfuture.
WORLD POPULATION DAY   (11-7-2023)



NSS Volunteer Mr.Bharath of III ECE giving speech on world population Day.

WORLD YOUTH SKILLS DAY (15-7-2023)

Our NSS Volunteer Mr.Pavan of III CSE briefing about need of skills in Engineers.



KARGIL VIJAY DIWAS    (26-7-2023)
National Flag Adaptation Day (22-7-2023)



Our NSS Volunteer Mr.Bharadwaj of III ECE addressing the gather on Kargil War andNational Flag.



INDEPENDENCE DAY (15-8-2023)





Teachers' Day     5-9-2023



Engineer's Day 15-9-2023

Facilitated  APSPDCL Ex-CMD K Ranganadam in the eve of Engineer’s Day.



Suicide Awareness and Prevention 16-9-2023

Conducted awareness program on “Suicide Awareness and Prevention” for I yearstudents by Dr.Sudharsan



Vinayaka Chavithi Celebrations 16-9-2023



International Day of Peace   21-9-2023

Our NSS volunteer Ms. Nisha of IV ECE gave speech on “World Day of Peace”. It isdedicated to world peace, and specifically the absence of war and violence, such asmight be occasioned by a temporary ceasefire in a combat zone for humanitarian aidaccess. The day was first established in 1981 and first observed in September 1982and is kept by many nations, political groups, military groups, and people.



NSS Formation Day 25-9-2023











NSS Formation Day celebrations: Chief Guest Circle Inspector, I-Town
Mr.Viseanatha Reddy addressed the gathering.



Awareness Program on Anti Ragging 22-9-2023



Awareness Program on evil effects of I D Liquor & Drugs   26-9-2023

Program organized by special Enforcement Directorate: Chief Guest Mrs.
Mahalakshmi, Joint Director addressed the gathering.



Drawing Competition for children’s day in association with TV99 Channel
29-9-2023



Essay writing competition organized by Sri Sathya Sai trust, chittoor  4-10-23

Blood Donation Camp  5-10-2023



100 Units of Blood collected from the students of SITAMS, Supported by Govt.
Hospital Chittoor.



National Cancer Awareness Day         7-11-2023



NSS Volunteers are discussing on awareness on cancer issues.



National Education Day 11-11-2023



World Television Day 21-11-2023



Constitution Day of India 26-11-2023



Mr.Rama Naidu, Rtd. Army interacting with volunteers in the eve of Constitution
World AIDS Day 1-12-2023



International Volunteer Day 5-12-2023



Awareness on Transform Yourself to Transform the Nation 15-12-2023



Vijay Diwas 16-12-2023



National Mathematics Day 22-12-2023



Kisan Diwas 23-12-2023



4-2-2024 World Cancer Day



13-2-2024 World Radio Day



21-2-2024 International Mother Language Day



28-02-24 National Science Day




